City of Erie
Zoning Hearing Board

Erie, Pennsylvania

AGENDA

The regular meeting of the Zoning Hearing Board will be held Tuesday, June 11, 2024 at 1:00 PM
in City Council Chambers, 626 State Street, Erie PA. The meeting is also accessible via Zoom
Webinar [instructions below]. Residents can watch the live stream and/or recordings of the ZHB
meetings on the City of Erie’s YouTube Page (https://www.youtube.com/@CityofErie).

1. MEETING CALL TO ORDER

2. ROLL CALL AND DECLARATION OF QUORUM

Member Name Present Absent
Jeffrey Johnson, Chair
Edward Dawson, Vice Chair
Laura Guncheon

Selena N. King

Tom Sebald

3. APPROVAL OF May 14, 2024 MEETING MINUTES

4. OLD BUSINESS

Tabled from December 12, 2023 Appeal No. 12297 by Alison Love for Were Rabbit, LLC concerning
property located at 250 E 35" Street [18-5363-133] in an R-1A Single Family Residential zoning district.
The appellant is requesting approval of a ‘Short Term Rental’ Special Exception use per Section 204.10
of the City of Erie Zoning Ordinance. Per Section 508[10] of the ordinance, all Special Exception use
requests shall be heard by the City of Erie Zoning Hearing Board.

Tabled from December 12, 2023 Appeal No. 12,298 by Ina Kovalevich concerning property located at
4034 Warsaw Avenue [18-5363-133] in an R-1 Low Density Residential zoning district. The appellant
is requesting approval of a ‘Short Term Rental’ Special Exception use.

5. APPEALS TO BE HEARD

Appeal No. 13,305 by Darlene Galiszewski concerning property located at 154 Andrews Park
Boulevard [14-1113-204] in an R-1 Low Density Residential zoning district. The appellant is
requesting approval of a ‘Short Term Rental’ Special Exception use. Per Section 508[10] of the
ordinance, all Special Exception use requests shall be heard by the City of Erie Zoning Hearing
Board.

City of Erie Zoning Hearing Board 814.870.1265
626 State St. Room 407 | Erie PA 16501 zoning@erie.pa.us


https://www.youtube.com/@CityofErie

Appeal No. 13,306 by Gary Eiben, Esqg. on behalf of Dola Real Estate Company concerning a
property located at East 42"? Street and Dexter Avenue [18-5244-300] in an R-3 High Density
Residential zoning district. The appellantis requesting approval of a ‘Group Care Facility’. Per
Section 204.13 of the ordinance, ‘Group Care Facility’ is not a Permitted Use.

Appeal No. 13,307 by Thomas Paskievitch (proposed buyer) on behalf of PBN INC D/B/A CTI
— ERIE, concerning a property located at 1111 Raspberry Street [16-3051-126] in an R-2
Medium Density zoning district. The appellant is requesting approval for a ‘Personal Self-
Storage Facility’. Per section 204.12 of the ordinance, ‘Personal Self-Storage Facility’ is not a
Permitted Use.

6. ADJOURNMENT

To participate via Zoom, you must pre-register for the Zoom webinar and join from a PC, Mac,
iPad, iPhone or Android device. Register for this webinar at —
https://events.zoom.us/ev/Aj35bfgYLdFuck54Lwugpc752r3ngKoC9yXelloLELbBkFQe6hP9~Aggl
Xsr32QYFjq8BIYLZ5106Dg

NOTE: Persons with a disability who wish to be heard and require accommodation please contact
(814) 870-1111 at least 48 hours in advance so that arrangements can be made.

ZHB meeting agendas and exhibits are available on the City’s website at:
https://ecode360.com/ER3969/documents/Agendas?category=Zoning%20(Hearing%20Board)

For more information about the Zoning Hearing Board, please visit the City of Erie website at:
https://cityof.erie.pa.us/government/authorities-boards-and-commissions/#ZHB

City of Erie Zoning Hearing Board 814.870.1265
626 State St. Room 407 | Erie PA 16501 zoning@erie.pa.us


https://events.zoom.us/ev/Aj35bfqYLdFuck54Lwugpc7S2r3ngKoC9yXelIoLELbBkFQe6hP9~AggLXsr32QYFjq8BlYLZ5I06Dg
https://events.zoom.us/ev/Aj35bfqYLdFuck54Lwugpc7S2r3ngKoC9yXelIoLELbBkFQe6hP9~AggLXsr32QYFjq8BlYLZ5I06Dg
https://ecode360.com/ER3969/documents/Agendas?category=Zoning%20(Hearing%20Board)
https://cityof.erie.pa.us/government/authorities-boards-and-commissions/#ZHB

Appeal 13305
154 Andrews Park Blvd
Short-Term Rental-Special Exception

Street view for 154 Andrews Park Blvd.



https://www.google.com/maps/@42.1481154,-80.0480497,3a,75y,245.93h,90t/data=!3m7!1e1!3m5!1soFnXhQjNYoU6mUGDYcBqxQ!2e0!6shttps:%2F%2Fstreetviewpixels-pa.googleapis.com%2Fv1%2Fthumbnail%3Fpanoid%3DoFnXhQjNYoU6mUGDYcBqxQ%26cb_client%3Dsearch.gws-prod.gps%26w%3D86%26h%3D86%26yaw%3D245.92883%26pitch%3D0%26thumbfov%3D100!7i13312!8i6656?coh=205409&entry=ttu

CITY OF ERIE
ZONING HEARING BOARD APPLICATION

[Appeal #:13,305 [Index #:14-11-13-204 _ [Hearing Date/Time: Tuesday, June 11, 2024 at 1:00 PM Ei

Property Information
Property Address: 154 Andrews Park Bivd

Zoning District: R-1 Current Land Use: _
Has a previous application of appeal been filed? ~ Yes Appeal No(s)

Owner / Applicant Information N
Name of Owner; Darlene Galiszewski

Owner Address: 1418 N Dearbd:i"rf-i: St .:

City: Chicago‘ : i ' _ --State:'IL—- ‘ 3 leCOde 69610
Telephone: 4125887539 1~ Emiil: dargaliszewski@gmail.com .

Name of Applicant (if different from owner): _

Relationship to Owner

Telephone: ..

Type of Application / Appes
Variance — T§pe:
X | Special Except onlUse ™ -
Change of Non—Conformmg U

' Appeal of Determln jonof Z

Proposed Use or Improvement: Rental property =~

1/We belie‘;e,that the Board 'Shouidi ai‘)’p_rove':i'th_i__si req;ii_:st"-b.eééuse.r.. (Attach a J_uétiﬁoation
Narrative and/or Variance Criteria Worksheet (Exhibit A) — please refer to the quick tip guidance
on the following page) = - e

[/We hereby certify that all the above statements and the statements contained in any attached
plans submitted here within are true to the best of my/our knowledge and belief.

Darlene Galiszewski

Owner or Applicant Name

/@W g@é/@wyéy 5/30/2024

Owner or Applicant Signaturﬂ Date




APPLICATION CHECKLIST

Completed Owner / Applicant Information
Completed Proposal / Improvement Description

Completed Justification Narrative / Variance Criteria Worksheet (Exhibit A)
Project Site Plan and/or Renderings (as applicable)

Owner / Applicant signature on the application form

$300.00 application fee (check/money order made payable to “City of Erie”)

i O O O o B

The application and supplemental inforr_ggtidh listed above may be emailed to zoning(@erie.pa.us
(preferred). Applications may also be mailed to the address below, or dropped off at City Hall via
the State Street entrance. Please label 'the;’_’.éiubmission_"‘ATTIN : Zoning —Room 407"

The next Zoning Hearing Board Meéting will be __Tuesday.june 11,2024

The application deadlihc_ for {he —né:f;t meetlng 1s COB Tuesdav

'/ 'ZONING HEARING BOARD QUICK TIPS

| Th Zoning ering B
: 'Anaappl_icat‘jon materials mus
- rweeks prior to'the hear

ffice at least three [3]

2. The applicant must be in attendance 2 ""a_f[”toiirpresent the g f
' appeal and answer quéstions from th gl :

lication 1 qulredtobe édmﬁléteél isthe |
/We belicve that the Board should approve |
sically atiached separately with the application

3. The most important section of

" response to the statement that 1

" this request because..” This,j 3

‘as a narrative Stating the proposed appeal / request which describes the reasons -
and justification for the‘Board to consider its approval. The narrative must

démonstrate the pr'e_sencé of a hardship that prohibits the property from being
used in accordance with thé City'Zoning Ordinance regulations. Include reasons

and justification that refer io the zoning law and the specific hardships the law
has imposed on developing the property. R '

4. The attachied Fxhibit, Varidance Criteria Worksheet, is to be completed and used
as a guide to complete the Justification Narrative. Please provide answers to each
of the criteria areas. ; o v '

Additional information on the Zoning'Hearing Board can be found on the City’s website at:
Zoning Hearing Board

City of Erie | Bureau of Code Enforcement
626 State Street | Roomn 407
Erie, PA 16501-1128




' P T,

T I o T D D -

A b R LT

CITY OF ERIE
SHORT TERM RENTAL APPLICATION

Rental Property Address: 154 Andrews Park Blvd index #:

City: Erie ____ State: PA Zip Code: 16511
Type of Structure:

X Single Family Dwelling Flat/Duplex Apartment Building
Number of rentable units: 3 1% Floor Upper Floor(s)

Owner Information: NO P.O. BOXES SHALL BE ACCEPTED
Name of Owner: Dariene Galiszewski

Company Name: 194 Andrews Ltd. Liability Co.

1415 N Dearborn St Unit 6C

Owner Address:
City: Chicago state: 1L Zip Code: 60610
Telephone: 4125887539 Email: dargaliszewski@gmail.com

Responsible Agent Information:

A Responsible Agent is defined as a person authorized by the owner to act in his/her behalf. All
Responsible Agents must reside within Erie County, Pennsylvania.
e Owners of STR dwellings residing in Erie County may designate a Responsible Agent to be
named on the Registration/License.
e Owners of STR dwellings residing out of Erie County must designate a Responsible Agent
to be named on the Registration/License. NO P.0. BOXES SHALL BE ACCEPTED

Responsible Agent Name: Autumn Byes

Agent Address: 554 East 24th Street

City: =rie State: PA Zip Code: 16503
8143847109 . dargaliszewski@gmail.com

Telephone: Emai

ZONING DISTRICT: R-1
MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY: 7 NUMBER OF OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES: 3

I/We hereby certify that all the above statements and the statements contained in any
attached plans submitted here within are true to the best of my/our knowledge and belief.

Darlene Galiszewski

Owner or Agent Name

7\anﬂe/z¢e Gaégaewg,éf 5/10/24

Owfer or Agent Signature Date
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APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT andfor ZONING CERTIFICATE
City of Erie, Pennsylvania

Fee 300.00 aid Property Index No 14-1113-204
AppealNo.___13305

I:Luilding Change i, the undersigned, hereby make application to construct a on

my property located at

5@ Change L the undersigned, hereby make application to use my property located al 154 ANDREWS PK BL
oc SHORT TERM RENTAL

R1

ZONTNG DISTRICT:___ No. of Buildings intended: Nao. of Stories:
Extreme Height as planned above curb: NA Permitted: i}
¥ront Yard Available: NA Required:
Front Yard Available (Corner lot): NA o Required:
Side Yard Available (Combined): NA Required:
Side Yard Available (Least): NA Required:
Rear Yard Available: NA Required:
Lot Area per Family Available: NA Required:
Lot Coverage: NA Maximum:
Off Street Parking Spaces Available: NA Required:
Size of Detached Access. Structure: NA Maximum:
Conforming DNnrr-Ca:Jonniug

SPECIAL EXCEPTION USE HEARING REQUIRED-SECTION 508[10]

Special Conditions:

The general shape of nry lo! and location of all existing mud proposed buildings are accurately sel fortitin the plan on The back of this sheel.

Approved | Owner:

Denied E Address: Zip
Telephone Date 20
Applicant Signature: Relation to Owner:

Reasons for refusal:

APPEAL FOR HEARING TO THE ZONING HEARING BOARD:
1, the undersigned owner, hereby make application for a hearing in regard to the building as per the plan and data
herein shown, which does not comply with Zoning Ordinance No. 80-2005 and amendments hereto.

Owner's Sighature

Appeal heard JUNE 11 2024 Signed
Approved 20
Denied 0

-SEE ATTACHED DECISION-
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CITY OF ERIE
SHORT TERM RENTAL REGULATIONS

All Short-Term Rentals must meet the following minimum regulations:

10.

11.

A short-term rental license shall be required prior to renting out a dwelling as short-term rental. Operating a

short-term rental without a short-term rental license Is a violation of the City of Erie Zoning Ordinance and shall

subject the owner to the enforcement proceedings and penalties set forth herein.

The Short-Term rental license is not transferrable and does not run with the property. If the ownership of the

property changes, either directly by sale or deed transfer, or indirectly by death, sheriff sale or court order, the

new owner must apply for a license under the provisions of this Ordinance prior to cantinuing to use the

property as a short-term rental.

STR accommodations shali not exceed the number of occupants allowed within the applicable zoning district.

Overnight occupancy of recreational vehicles, camper trailers and tents is prohibited.

Neither occupants hor guests are to engage in disorderly conduct or disturb the peace and quiet. Upon

notification of such disturbances, the property owner is responsible for preventing a reoccurrence of such

conduct. :

A business contact person must be appointed, who can be the owner, property manager or agent of the owner

who is available to respond to tenant and neighborhood questions, complaints, or concerns. The contact person

shall have the actual authority to represent the owner of the property for emergency and non-emergency

contact purposes. This person must provide a 24-hour contact number and must be able to respond to any

cantact from a tenant with one {1} hour following the netification. The City must be notified in writing within

fourteen days (14) if there is a change in the identity of the contact person.

No unreasonable noise or sound that is plainly audible to an unaided human ear shall be permitted outside

during the hours listed below: Sunday through Thursday 10:00 PM to 8:00 AM and Friday through Saturday

11:59 PM to 8:00 AM.

All operators must maintain a guest log book to include names of guests and dates of stay. The log must be

available for inspection by city staff upon request.

All advertisements for an approved STR must clearly display the license number issued for that unit. Failure to

do so is grounds for cancellation of license.

The owner of the Short Term Rental shall post a copy of their STR license, and a copy of the conditions set forth

in a conspicuous space within the property.

Each short-term rental must have a clearly visible and legible notice posted within the unit onor adjacent to the

front door, containing the following information:

a) Name of contact person and telephone number at which they may be reached on a 24-hour bhasis.

b} The maximum number of occupants permitted to say in the short-term rental at one time.

¢} The maximum number of vehicles allowed to be parked on the property and the requirement that all
renter/guest parking must be on the property and not on a private, community, or public right-of-way.

d) Proper directions for the disposal of waste.

e) Notice that the occupant{s}) may be cited and fined for creating a disturbance or violating any other
provisions within this Ordinance.

f)  Notice that the failure to follow the occupancy and parking requirements will result in citations of fines.

Short term rentals shall be allowed in the R-1 and R-1A Districts as Special Exceptions in
accordance with these additional regulations:

Occupancy of a rentable unit shall be fimited to one Family, as defined.

A minimum of one off-street parking space per rentable unit must be provided.

Screening of rear and side yard outdoor living areas not including driveways shall be provided to abutting
properties in “R” Districts. :

Any outdoor lighting shall be designed to prevent glare to adjacent properties.

No outdoor loudspealkers or sound systems shall be allowed.

The Board may attach any reasonable conditions necessary to address public health, safety, and welfare
Concerns.
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CITY OF ERIE
STR ZONING COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST

Prﬂperty Address: 154 Andl'eWS Pal’k BIVd

The proposed Short-Term Rental meets the following minimum regulations:

STR accommodations shall not exceed the number of occupants allowed within the applicable zoning district.
[MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY IS BASED ON THE NUMBER AND SIZE OF BEDROOMS, A FAMILY UNIT OR NO MORE
THAN THREE UNRELATED OCCUPANTS — SEE DEFINITION OF ‘FAMILY’, ARTICLE 6 - DEFINITIONS]

Number of Bedrooms:3_ Bedroom Size: #1 100 sp 42 125 of 43 125 ogf SF #5 SF

Adequate off-street parking [MINIMUM OF ONE PER RENTABLE UNIT] and access must be provided. [SEE
SECTION 302 OFF-STREET PARKING] — Number of Oif-Street Parking Spaces Available: 3

Each short-term rental must have a clearly visible and legible notice posted within the unit on or adjacent to the
front door [SEE STR OCCUPANT NOTICE], containing the following information:

Name of contact person and telephone number at which they may be reached on a 24-hour basis.

The maximum number of occupants permitted to say in the short-term rental at one time.

The maximum number of vehicles allowed to be parked on the property and the requirement that all

renter/guest parking must be on the property and not on a private, community, or public right-of-way.

Proper directions for the disposal of waste.

Notice that the occupant{s) may be cited and fined for creating a disturbance or violating any other

provisions within this Ordinance.

Notice that the failure to follow the occupancy and parking requirements wiil result in citations of fines.

b
P
-]

5

&l

The owner of the Short Term Rental shall post a copy of their STR license, and a copy of the conditions set forth
in a conspicuous space within the property.

[<]

All operators must maintain a guest Jog book to include names of guests and dates of stay. The log must be
available for inspection by city staff upon request.

N

A business contact person must be appointed, who can be the owner, property manager or agent of the owner
who is available to respond to tenant and neighborhood questions, complaints, or concerns. The contact person
shall have the actual authority to represent the owner of the property for emergency and non-emergency
contact purposes. This person must provide a 24-hour contact number and must be able to respond to any
contact from a tenant with one {1} hour following the notification.

H
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Short term rentals shall be allowed in the R-1 and R-1A Districts in accordance with these additional regulations:

ST

Occupancy of a rentable unit shall be limited to one Family, as defined [SEE ARTICLE 6 — DEFINITIONS].
-Screening of rear and side y'arjd oytdoor living areas not including driveways shall be provided to abutting

properties in “R” Districts. V

Any outdoor lighting shall be designed to prevent glare to adjacent properties.

No outdoor loudspeakers or sound systems shall be allowed.

Special Conditions [as applicable]:

SN ENN

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WILL BE MET AT ALL TIMES WHILE OPERATING A SHORT TERM
RENTAL AT THIS LOCATION.

3 Darlene Galiszewski 7\&/%9_ Gaég mgé,‘

PRINT NAME _ SGNATURE
5/10/24

DATE ;

PAGE 3
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STR OCCUPANT NOTICE

Per City of Erie regulations, a short-term rental unit must have a clearly visible and legible notice
posted within the unit on or adjacent to the front door, containing the following information:

Name and telephone number of property manager / contact person [may be
reached on a 24-hour basis]:

Responsible Agent Name: Darlene Galiszewski

4125887539

|. dargaliszewski@gmail.com

Telephone: Emai

The maximum number of occupants permitted: 7

The maximum number of vehicles allowed to be parked on the property: 4
Note: All renter/guest parking must be on the property and not on a public right-of-way.

Overnight occupancy of recreational vehicles, camper trailers and tents is
prohibited. .

Notice: Failure to follow occupancy and parking requirements will result in citations of fines.

Neither occupants nor guests are to engage in disorderly conduct or disturb the

peace and quiet. No unreasonable noise or sound that is plainly audible to an unaided
human ear shall be permitted outside during the following hours: Sunday through Thursday
10:00 PM to 8:00 AM and Friday through Saturday 11:52 PM to 8:00 AM.

Notice: Occupant(s) may be cited and fined for creating a disturbance or violating any other
provisions of the City of Erie Zoning Ordinance.

Proper directions for the disposal of waste: Trash bin behind fence >> taken to curg
on Tuesday night

THANK YOU FOR YOUR COOPERATION.
ENJOY YOUR STAY!

ﬁm&mmmwwr@mm;m:&mmmzmumm&.mmﬂ:mws LT ek T R A A S B S R s ST TR S L R i




ZONING
HEARING
BOARD

Edward Rogala

April 16, 1987

Mr. Peter Pasic
154 Andrews park Blvd.
Erie, Pennsylvania 16511

Dear Mr. Pasic:

This is to advise you that a variance has been
granted conditionally on your Appeal No. 4467, heard by
this Board on Tuesday, April 14, 1987, regarding prop-
erty located at 154 Andrews Park Boulevard.

The following resolution has been adopted:

WHEREAS, the variance will not alter the essential
character of the neighborhood, nor substantially oY
permanently impair the appropriate use or development
of adjacent property, nor be detrimental to the public
welfare; NOW, THEREFORE, it 1is the decision of this
Board that the appellant's request be and is hereby
approved conditionally provided that a major portion of
the proposed addition will be enclosed with screening,

glass or other transparent material.

The necessary Building Permit may be obtained by
calling at the office of Planning and Zoning, Room 405
Municipal Building. :

In case a Building Permit is not requested within
six (6) months from the date of hearing, this authori-
zation becomes null and void.

Respectfully,

A

Ronald J. Desser
Secretary

ilc

BOARD MEMBERS SECRETARY Ronald J. Desser

Richard D. Hart o5 MUMICIPAL BUILDING

Mildred Horton ERIE, PENNSYLVANLA 16501 PHONE h56—856l
Ext. 490
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FRONT VIEW - 154 ANDREWS PARK BLVD
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SCREENING- 154 ANDREWS PARK BLVD
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BACKYARD- 154 ANDREWS PARK BLVD




SCREENING 154 ANDREWS PARK BLVD




TRASH AREA- 154 ANDREWS PARK BLVD




Appeal 13306
East 42" and Dexter Avenue
Group Care Facility- Use Variance

Street view of 42nd and Dexter Ave



https://www.google.com/maps/@42.1082722,-80.0351647,3a,75y,55.4h,87.97t/data=!3m7!1e1!3m5!1sKxSEsYHryrV4YO02bbcXjA!2e0!6shttps:%2F%2Fstreetviewpixels-pa.googleapis.com%2Fv1%2Fthumbnail%3Fpanoid%3DKxSEsYHryrV4YO02bbcXjA%26cb_client%3Dsearch.revgeo_and_fetch.gps%26w%3D96%26h%3D64%26yaw%3D345.69388%26pitch%3D0%26thumbfov%3D100!7i16384!8i8192?coh=205409&entry=ttu
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CITY OF ERIE
ZONING HEARING BOARD APPLICATION
allai
[Appeal # | A7JU P Index #: j$.HZ44 Hearing Date/Time: June 11,2024 1
L™ \ b

Property Information
Property Address: East 42nd Street and Dexter Avenue; Tax #18052044030000

Zoning District: R-3 Current Land Use: Vacant _
Has a previous application of appeal been filed? Y_esDNoAppeal No(s

Owner / Applicant Information
Name of Owner: Dola Real Estate Company (Lega! Qwner)

Owner Address: 5601 West Ridge Road

City: Erie State: PA Zip Code: 16506
Telephone: 814-450-6250 Email: erleautospa@yahoo.com
Name of Applicant (if different from owner): Perseus House, Inc. (equitable owner)
Telephone: 814-480-5900 Email: nviglione@pe(squshouse.org _
Owner: “Tenant: None Contractor [Name]: None| MACDONALD
Type of Application / Appeal : ‘lr LLIG ~r7ornevs
X __ variance — Type: X Use Dimensig GARY EIBEN
Special Exception Use : Attorney at Law
Change of Non-Conforming Use _
Appeal of Determination of Zoning Officer : Office: 814-870-7664

Proposed Use or Improvement: See attached.

1/We believe that the Board should approve this request because... (Attach a separate
narrative as needed — please refer to the quick tip guidance on the following page)
The property is currently located (n an R-3 Districl, This Is a high danslty residentiel district, The Clty of Erie Zoning Ordinance parmits group

homes and we bellsve {hat our Intended faclfity is indistinguishable from services provided by group homes. It 19 important that Perseus House,

tne, provide thesa sarvices at a localion which Is preximate to the home of our olisnis and thelr femifies and this ls best accomplished by a facility

within the Gity of Erie. Also, we ballave It important 1o preserve and increasa the number of employess located al faciliiles within the City of Eris,

I/We hereby gertify that all the above statements and the statements contained in any attached

plans submitted here within ?ﬁ; &« the best of my/our knowledge and belief.
pa ) ¢ ,//é g'\ ///4/; 4] 17)/“;/ @-@{;}/

Owner or AgenySighature Gary Eisen Date /
MacDonald lllig Jones& Britton, LLP
- 100 State Street, Suite 700
Erie, PA 16507
814-870-7664,; geiben@mijb.com

E-Mail: geiben@mijb.com

-

b
[}
!
{
i
{

100 State Street » Suite 700 = Erie, PA ¢ 16507—1?59

MACDONALD [LLIG JONES & BRITTON LLP

' .




EXHIBIT A

VARIANCES:

The board shall hear requests for variances where it is alleged that the provisions of the zoning
ordinance inflict unnecessary hardship upon the applicant. In granting any varjance, the board
may attach such recasonable conditions and safeguards as it may deem necessary to
implement the purposes of this act and the zoning ordinance. The board may grant a variance,
provided that all of the following findings are made where relevant in a given case:

(1) That there are unique physical circumstances or conditions, including irregularity,
narrowness, or shallowness of lot size or shape, or exceptional topographical or
other physical conditions peculiar to the particular property and that the unnecessary
hardship is due to such conditions and not the eircumstances or conditions generally
created by the provisions.of the zomng ordmance in the nelghborhoed or district in

which the property 13 locatéd.” i -

(2y That because of such physical c1reumstances or conditions, thert i is no poss1b111ty that
the property can be developed-in strict confonnlty with the provrslons of the zoning
ordinance and that the authorrzatlon of a varianee'is therefore necessary to enable the
reasonable use of the property 3

€)) ‘-'That such unnecessary hardshlp has not been created by the appellant

4 ! That the variance, 1f : 1thorrzed will not alter the essentlai _eharacter of the .
j'neighborhond or district. 1n__whlchfgthe pleperty 13 locatf O substantlally or
‘ :perrnanently fmpair. the appropriate: ' adjacent property, fior be
detrimental to the pubhc Welfare :

(S)i : That the Varlance 1f auth0r1zed will i _present the mlnlmum varlanee that will |
‘ iafford rehef and wﬂl represent the =_east medzﬁeatlon poss1ble of the regulatlon in

Use Variarice

A use variance requests perm]ssmn te lise propetty in a mdnher prohibited by the zonmg
ordinance (e.g., a commercial garage 1n a single family residential zone)

An applicant for grant of a use variance must satisfy the criteria for the grant of a variance
stated above. In addition, the courts have determined that an apphcant for ise variance must
establish that an unnecessary hardship attends the property that is the subj ect of the variance
by providing evidence that:

1. The physical conditions of the property are such that it cannot be used for a
permitted purpose; or
2. The property can be conformed for a permitted use only at a prohibitive expense;
Cor
The property is valueless for any purpose permitted by the zoning ordinance.




Proposed Use or Improvement:

Perseus House, Inc. is a Pennsylvania non-profit corporation which provides treatment, support
and programming to adolescents in need of focused care. Our mission is to serve youth and their
families through evidence-based programming designed to promote pro-social behavior and
healthy lifestyle. Our mission is accomplished by helping adolescents identify and address
treatment areas through evaluation and assessment, individual, family and group therapy, behavior
management, education and social skills development, These services are provided through highly-
skilled and licensed mental health and social professionals.

Our proposal is to construct state of the art Residential Treatment Facilities (RTF) to maximize
the ability of our staff to provide services and improve outcomes for our clients in accordance with
the most current standards of treatment. RTI’s are specifically for children who experience Mental
Health issues that warrant out-of home placement to move through their trauma and disability.

Appended hereto are several diagrams prepared by our architectural firm to depict the proposed
layout of buildings on the property. The diagrams depict our conception of the central offices and
gymnasium as well as proposed residential structures. We will consolidate programming at several
other locations to provide more efficient and more productive services.

The proposed residential facility will provide support to our clients in need of treatment. These
clients are between the ages of 12 and 18 years and have an average length of stay of six to nine
months. Clients are referred to Perseus House, Inc., by Counties, Psychiatrist, and other public and
private agencies. Their treatment is supported by determinations of medical necessity from
qualified psychiatrists and provided in collaboration with the client's primary caregivers.

Each unit will include bedrooms, a full kitchen, restroom, staff offices, a multipurpose room,
natural light access, and green space will be provided for recreation, Perseus House will comply
with all regulations of the Department of Human Services. The treatment services rendered at the
42nd and Dexter facilities will be coordinated with Perseus House's educational programs located
at 7th and Hess.

1868228




APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT and/or ZONING CERTIFICATE
City of Erie, Pennsylvania

Fee§ _ 300 Paid Property Index No. 18-5244-300
Appeal No. 13306
l:lBuiIding Change I, the undersigned, hereby make application to construct a on

my property located at

'Use Change I, the undersigned, hereby make application to use my property located at E 42nd and Dexter Ave
for @Group Care Facility

ZONING DISTRICT:_R-3 No. of Buildings intended: No. of Stories:
Extreme Height as planned above curb:___N@8 Permitted:

Front Yard Available: na Required:

Front Yard Available (Corner lot). na Required:

Side Yard Available (Combined): na Required:

Side Yard Available (Least):__ na Required:

Rear Yard Available: na Required:

Lot Area per Family Available: na Required:

Lot Coverage: na Maximum:

Off Street Parking Spaces Available: na Required:

Size of Detached Access. Structure: na Maximum:

|:|Canforming Nan-Cmrfamliug

Special Conditions:

The genreral shape of my lot and location of all existing and propased buildings ave recurately set forth in the plan on the back of Hinis sheet.

Approved Owner:

Denied Jake Welsh Address: Zip
Telephone Date 20

Applicant Signature: Relation to Owner;

Reasons for refusal: per section 204.13 'Group Care Facility' is not a permitted use

APPEAL FOR HEARING TO THE ZONING HEARING BOARD:
1, the undersigned owner, hereby make application for a hearing in regard to the building as per the plan and data
herein shown, which does not comply with Zoning Ordinance No. 80-2005 and amend ments hereto.

Owner’s Signature

Appeal heard June 11 2024 Signed
Approved 20
Denied . 20

-SEE ATTACHED DECISION-
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Exterior Elevation - Administration & Gymnasium Building

Area - 12,217 SF

Perseus House Inc.
1511 Peach Street
Erie, Pennsylvania 16501
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Living Room
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Floor Plan - 12 Single Bedroom, 3 Bathroom House
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Exterior Elevation - 4 Single Bedroom, 2 Double Bedroom, 2 Bathroom House

Areq - 4426 SF
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Exterior Elevation - 12 Single Bedroom, 3 Bathroom House Area - 5062 SF
Scale: 1/8"=1"-0"

ROTH MARZ PARTNERSHIP P.C.

Group Home
Campus Consolidation

PROJECT M

MANAGEMENT

Perseus House Inc.

1511 Peach Street ' l.'

Erie, Pennsylvania 16501 ARCHITECTURE ® INTERIOR DESIGN




DUPLICATE
BUREAU OF BUILDING INSPECTION
CITY OF ERIE, PENNA.
PRELIMINARY APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT

5244~ - BOO TEE,

Property-Index No. ¥ 77 8 0 00 75 : Appedl No. . 2780 ... . isecen
Zoning Administrator: ; i & 9

[, the undersigned, hereby make application for a permit toerecta . ... .T. .7, .. el story building
to be used for ‘4’(’ Ui T APA RTMENT, on my property located at 4—% 07 D&KT—ER’ AV‘E"

The general shape of my lot and the location of my proposed buildings being accurately set forth, in plan
on back of this sheet.

ZONING DISTRICT ................. Cx X L s e No. Bl itsaien.
Extreme Height as planned above curb .......... (. &8’ sTowi €S | permitted . ... 2 SIPMIES
Front Yard Avatlable . .. ..couovicionsiseesas = 17 S P Required ...# -
Side Yard Available . .......oineeevieiina. WUE - T S Required . ... - PR
Side Yard Available . . ............. ... 1 B Required ..., &
Rear Yard Available .. .................... ... A . Required ...2.C. . ..o,
Lot Area Available ............................ B & o5 5t v b iw o e oo 3 2 TS A
Lot COVErage .. ...ovvve e et e i e s e i POrmithed - .. ..cooomwnsiisiisins
SPetial COMBIIBES ;. . ooiv v o wosvis ve rom s ismm s srs soaiid s 5 55 55 0is 5 580 s 48 & s 55 5 otrn 3 m s e e B B s

APPIoved . i s e e 19.... PermitNo:...v.wn..
Refused .. 4.... PR 19.39% APPHEENT . ... . ol ivavrvisnsnsviss g v
Reasons for Refusal .. e
: reowdinyg JDEOSCSHEDNE - hoilght )

LD heeiicr €
5 :Qi\.‘ha‘:' 53 ﬂt. g | S Suzois asp .5921.13){. Urtle Address4'l30 0 ..... ’:..K[:.A' ......... 4
b T i0=LD63 AT ke 2y B 7R 1, O O
.................................................... Telephone:No: .5 codiians ve s e cindve s

Signed ﬂ‘/ / : %rgtsr .......... Date . RESC XX, . il

APPEAL FOR HEARING

To the Zoning Board of Adjustment:

[, the undersigned owner, hereby make application for a hearing in regard to the building as per the plan
and data herein shown, which does not comply with Zoning Ordinance No. 40-1968 and amendments thereto.

Owners Signature . ... 7. ...... SN e b -

REPORT OF ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
To the Zoning Administrator:
We the undersigned, members of the Zoning Board of Adjustment having heard the case of the applicant rela-

tive to the appeal as stated, and our findings and decision are as follows: WHEREAS, the lot is presently umim-
proved; and WHEREAS, literal enforcement of the Ordinance does not prevent or seriously inhibit th
use of the property for the purpose for which it is designated; NOW, THEREFORE, it is the decision
of this Board that the appellant’s request be and is hereby denied because the Board considers it
to be a legislative act and not within the jurisdiction of this Board to rezone. The Board recog-
nizes the need for housing for the elderly and recommends that the appellant pursue rezoning, as
set forth in Zoning Ordinance No. 40-1968, Art. 4, Section 405.

Darmit D afiianAd Jamarv 11 o, it o NAnal1A M TaivrA



Appeal 13307
1111 Raspberry St
Personal Storage Facility- Use Variance

Street view for 1111 Raspberry St
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https://www.google.com/maps/@42.1156396,-80.1048594,3a,75y,70.71h,90t/data=!3m7!1e1!3m5!1s3ZHqkJ0RCCirua3wZcgjTQ!2e0!6shttps:%2F%2Fstreetviewpixels-pa.googleapis.com%2Fv1%2Fthumbnail%3Fpanoid%3D3ZHqkJ0RCCirua3wZcgjTQ%26cb_client%3Dsearch.gws-prod.gps%26w%3D86%26h%3D86%26yaw%3D70.710434%26pitch%3D0%26thumbfov%3D100!7i16384!8i8192?coh=205409&entry=ttu

Authentisign 1D: AE149420-54+B-EE11-AAF2-6045BUD68161
i~
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CITY OF ERIE
ZONING HEARING BOARD APPLICATION

[Appeal#)%ﬂ’/ | Index #: /} 2[)6’/ [Hearing Date/Time: U(//L@// 770/917[/ |

Property Informatlon Q—y (Z} / /M/L‘ .
Property Address: Il Qacybowvy,  Elue | P4 lisoz

Zoning District: ___ 2~ Current Eand Use: ___\lkéan*

Has a previous application of appeal been filed? Yes @ Appeal No(s)

Owner / Applicant Information ’
Name of Owner: __Phbi | (vcC. Wlliaw M. P-Holer Dehoah [c. Vithling
Owner Address: 2724 £ 11D s I

! City: __ e State: ___ (A Zip Code: _|USHR: *
i Telephone: _BIM~41% —~ 129 Email: E_N_.+ Q Mn. tom ;
’ Name of Applicant (if different from owner): Thomas (& Sl“-h‘/’V\~ feb
] Relationship to Owner: __g £/ apechve Iy 1 ;
} Telephone: _ %10 ~$21— 'L%'(.p & Email: "'DW\W%L 74 e 4W\al l.com
z Type of Application / Appeal

< Variance — Type: Use Dimensional
Special Exception Use
Change of Non-Conforming Use
Appeal of Determination of Zoning Officer

{z ose&Use or Improvement: (n&hvch o O"(‘ 841‘:3 2 "QA/ W {
xf W / 4 l‘hn 1

I/We believe that the Board should approve this request because... (Attach a Justification
Narrative and/or Variance Criteria Worksheet (Exhibit A) — please refer to the quick tip guidance

on the following page) ( w [
20 &rw"\ ORC((VT @O&MW\QV»\/M{@ ) Il
|

o g o

fte — working ow Alue” prouf soor — hylfpn/ 22 33"

I/We hereby certify that all the above statements and the statements contained in any attached %
plans submitted here within are true to the best of my/our knowledge and belief. f

A S 2= - S e e

Pbn, Inc. William M. Pfister Deborah K. Niebling » F

Owner or Applicant Name

@V/ lliam /M Phicter [DeéomA K. Niebling - 04/15/24

Owner or Applicant Signature Date

o e

e N S R L S R R e o e A T T



APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT and/or ZONING CERTIFICATE
City of Erie, Pennsylvania

Fees_ 300 Paid Property Index No. 16-3051-126
Appeal No. 13307

I:IBuiiding Change I, the undersigned, hereby make application to construct a on

my property located at

I:I'USE Change L, the undersigned, hereby make application to use my property located at 1111 Raspberry St
. for _ Personal Self Storage Facility'

ZONING DISTRICT:_R-2 No. of Buildings intended:_1 No. of Stories:__]
Extreme Height as planned above curb: 14.6' Permnitted: 195
Front Yard Available: 28' Required: 28'
Front Yard Available (Corner lot): na Required: na
Side Yard Available (Combined): 6' Required: 6'
Side Yard Available (Least): Reguired:

Rear Yard Available: 41" Required: 20'
Lot Area per Family Available: Required:_ .
Lot Coverage: 24% Maximum: 50%
Off Street Parking Spaces Available; Required:,

Size of Detached Access. Structure: Maximum:

I:ICorgfarmfng Non-Confomiiug

Special Conditions:

The general shape of my lot and location of ali existing and proposed buildings are aceurntely set forth in the plan on the back of this sheet.

Approved Owner:

Denied___ JAKE WELSH Address: Zip
Telephone Date 20

Applicant Signature: Relation to Owner:

_ Per section 204.12 'Personal Self Storage Facility' is not a permitted use.
Reasons for refusai:

APPEAL FOR HEARING TO THE ZONING HEARING BOARD:
|, the undersigned owner, hereby make application for a hearing in regard to the building as per the plan and data
herein shown, which does not comply with Zoning Ordinance No. 80-2005 and amendments hereto.

Owner's Signature

Appeal heard 20 Signed
Approved 20
Denied .20

-SEE ATTACHED DECISION-
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NOTE BY DATE
A NOTE 00/00/0000

Home Products and Design Center

0a#039007 "
814-868-4663

FOR THE PASKIEVITCH PROPERTY
1111 RASPBERRY
Erie, Pennsylvania

THIS DRAWING IS PROTECTED BY
COPYRIGHT. CONTRACTORS MUST CHECK
ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE. ONLY FIGURED
DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE USED.
DISCREPANCIES MUST BE REPORTED
IMMEDIATELY TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE
PROCEEDING.

DRAWN BY DATE
DCW 05/16/2021
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